The forfeiture provided by this section shall be in addition to, and 

independent of, any forfeiture of public retirement system rights and benefits pursuant to 

Section 7522.70, 7522.72, or 7522.74. 

6. Compensation and Annual Evaluation: 

A. Administrator’s annual Base Salary shall be Two Hundred Ninety-Five 

Thousand Nine-Hundred and Forty-Eight Dollars and Thirty Cents ($295,948).  Said 

amount shall be payable in bi-weekly installments at the same time and in the same 

manner as other employees of the City are paid.  Any increases shall be subject to City 

Council approval, unless otherwise provided herein.  

B. The City Council, working in conjunction with Administrator, may set